AP2201                                     Chipown
4/F, Building F, IT industry Park  No.21 Changjiang Road, Wuxi New Destrict Tel: +86(510)8521-7718  Ver 1.1  http://www.chipown.com
Super Small Package
PFM Control Step-Up Switching Regulator
General Description
The AP2201 Series is a CMOS PFM-control step-up
switching regulator that mainly consists of a reference
voltage source, an oscillator, and a comparator, enabling

1 1 Vss GROUND
2 3 CONT EXTERNAL COIL CONNECTION
Ordering Information
DESIGNATOR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
① 01
Indicates the
product number ④ 2
Output Voltage Accuracy
e.g.        2: ±2%
M SOT23-3
⑤
P SOT89-3
R Embossed Tape :Standard Feed
②③ 15～70
Output Voltage
e.g. 30:3.0V
     50:5.0V
⑥
L Embossed Tape :Reverse Feed
                       6
AP2201                                     Chipown
4/F, Building F, IT industry Park  No.21 Changjiang Road, Wuxi New Destrict Tel: +86(510)8521-7718  Ver 1.1  http://www.chipown.com
Marking
 SOT23-3,SOT89-3
① Represents the product name
SYMBOL
PRODUCT
NAME
A AP2201P*****
② Represents the type of regulator
VOLTAGE(V) 0.1～3.0 3.1～6.0
SYMBOL 5 6
③ Represents the Output Voltage
SYMBOL
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
（V）
SYMBOL
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
（V）
0 - 3.1 - F 1.6 4.6 -
1 - 3.2 - H 1.7 4.7 -
2 - 3.3 - K 1.8 4.8 -
3 - 3.4 - L 1.9 4.9 -
4 - 3.5 - M 2 5.0 -
5 - 3.6 - N 2.1 5.1 -
6 - 3.7 - P 2.2 5.2 -
7 - 3.8 - R 2.3 5.3 -
8 - 3.9 - S 2.4 5.4 -
9 - 4 - T 2.5 5.5 -
A - 4.1 - U 2.6 5.6 -
B - 4.2 - V 2.7 5.7 -
C - 4.3 - X 2.8 5.8 -
D - 4.4 - Y 2.9 5.9 -
E 1.5 4.5 - Z 3 6.0 -
Represents the assembly lot ④ No.
0～9，A～Z repeated (G,I,J,O,Q,W expected)
                       7
AP2201                                     Chipown
4/F, Building F, IT industry Park  No.21 Changjiang Road, Wuxi New Destrict Tel: +86(510)8521-7718  Ver 1.1  http://www.chipown.com
Packaging Information